

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE: L.A.A.S. Nos.972, 974, 975, 976, 977, 978, 979, 980, 981, 982,
983 and 985 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	23.04.2026	<p><u>KL, J & BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Sri P.Sriharsha Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, would submit that five members committee has been constituted by the Government and has already held preliminary negotiations with the respondents/claimants. He seeks time to get further instructions.</p> <p>List on 05.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KL, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BRMR, J PNS</p>	